LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 10TH FEBRUARY 2025

NORTH EAST

Division One
Team Name

Horley Hawks
Downsman Dragons
Mannings Heath
West Chiltington
Horsham Blue
Upper Beeding
TOTALS

Division Two
Team Name
Horsham Yellow
Horsham Dragons
Cowfold
Horsham White
Horley Robins

TOTALS

Division Three
Team Name
Haywards Heath
Horley Ravens
Southwater Sharks
Thakeham
Ardingly

TOTALS

Played
7

N OO N O

Played

[S2le) B e))

Played

H 0o

Won

O W w b U1

Won

O N W &~ U

Won

= NN W O

Fixtures
Drawn

O O OO o o o

Fixtures
Drawn

o O O O O o

Fixtures
Drawn

O O O O O O

Lost
2

N w BB DNNDN

20

Lost
0

v b WN

Lost
1

w w w w

For
263
286
233
211
192
185

1370

For
249
224
189
178
127
967

For
257
199
142
170
124
892

Shots
Against
204
194
188
257
209
318
1370

Shots
Against
121
175
211
229
231
967

Shots
Against
155
208
186
170
173
892

Diff
59
92
45
-46
-17
-133
0

Diff
128
49
-22
-51
-104

Points
29
28
20
20
17

6
120

Points
26
25
17
14

2
84

Points
26
20
14
12

78

SOUTH WEST

Division One
Team Name

Infinity
Southbourne
Fittleworth Bears
Norfolk Lions

East Preston Blue
Bognor Hurricanes

Division Two
Team Name
Arundel Mullets
Norfolk Tigers
Crablands Bitterns
Arundel Swallows
Lavant
Fittleworth Swans
Crablands Avocets

Division Three
Team Name
Crablands Cormorants
East Preston Green
Wittering Waves
Nyetimber Lions
East Preston Yellow

Played

N OO N O

TOTALS 44

Played
8
9
10
11
8
9
9
TOTALS 64

Played
7

N Oy 00 O

TOTALS 34

Won

= W s w b Ou

Won

N D S OO

Won

W R B b O

Fixtures
Drawn

A P, O ONPF O

Fixtures
Drawn

O O OO O o o o

Fixtures
Drawn

o O O O O O

Lost
2

U w w P w

20

Lost
0

N o N O0b

32

Lost
2

0B~ DN

17

For
278
303
284
223
187
200
1475

For
317
315
316
339
256
268
232

2043

For
238
214
248
208
201
1109

Shots
Against
221
238
289
252
225
250
1475

Shots
Against
178
281
305
363
272
303
341
2043

Shots
Against
203
160
273
217
256
1109

Diff
57
65

-29
-38
-50

Diff
139
34
11
-24
-16
-35
-109
0

Diff
35
54
-25

-55
0

Points
32
31
20
20
16
13

132

Points
44
32
32
25
24
24
11

192

Points
31
22
21
14
14

102



