## **LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 10TH FEBRUARY 2025**

NORTH EAST										SOUTH WEST								
Division One	<u>,</u>			Fixtures			Shots			Division One			Fixtures			Shots		
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horley Hawks		7	5	0	2	263	204	59	29	Infinity	7	5	0	2	278	221	57	32
Downsman Dragons		7	5	0	2	286	194	92	28	Southbourne	8	4	1	3	303	238	65	31
Mannings Heath		6	4	0	2	233	188	45	20	Fittleworth Bears	9	3	2	4	284	289	-5	20
West Chiltington		7	3	0	4	211	257	-46	20	Norfolk Lions	7	4	0	3	223	252	-29	20
Horsham Blue		6	3	0	3	192	209	-17	17	East Preston Blue	6	3	0	3	187	225	-38	16
Upper Beeding		7	0	0	7	185	318	-133	6	Bognor Hurricanes	7	1	1	5	200	250	-50	13
	TOTALS	40	20	0	20	1370	1370	0	120	TOTALS	44	20	4	20	1475	1475	0	132
Division Two				Firetunas			Shots			Division Two			Fixtures			Chata		
Team Name	,	Played	Won	Fixtures Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Shots Against	Diff	Points
Horsham Yellow		5	5	0	0	249	121	128	26	Arundel Mullets	8	8	0	0	317	178	139	44
Horsham Dragons		6	4	0	2	224	175	49	25	Norfolk Tigers	9	5	0	4	315	281	34	32
Cowfold		6	3	0	3	189	211	-22	17	Crablands Bitterns	10	5	0	5	316	305	11	32
Horsham White		6	2	0	4	178	229	-51	14	Arundel Swallows	11	4	0	7	339	363	-24	25
Horley Robins		5	0	0	5	127	231	-104	2	Lavant	8	4	0	4	256	272	-16	24
rioricy nobilis	TOTALS	28	14	0	14	967	967	0	84	Fittleworth Swans	9	4	0	5	268	303	-35	24
				•						Crablands Avocets	9	2	0	7	232	341	-109	11
										TOTALS	64	32	0	32	2043	2043	0	192
Division Thre	e			Fixtures			Shots											
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Division Three			Fixtures			Shots		
Haywards Heath		6	5	0	1	257	155	102	26	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horley Ravens		6	3	0	3	199	208	-9	20	<b>Crablands Cormorants</b>	7	5	0	2	238	203	35	31
Southwater Sharks		5	2	0	3	142	186	-44	14	East Preston Green	6	4	0	2	214	160	54	22
Thakeham		5	2	0	3	170	170	0	12	Wittering Waves	8	4	0	4	248	273	-25	21
Ardingly		4	1	0	3	124	173	-49	6	Nyetimber Lions	6	1	0	5	208	217	-9	14
	TOTALS	26	13	0	13	892	892	0	78	East Preston Yellow	7	3	0	4	201	256	-55	14
										TOTALS	34	17	0	17	1109	1109	0	102